have been $997,000 lower (2023: $1,494,000 higher); if the interest rate had been 75 (2023: 75) basis points higher
with all other variables held constant, the impact in terms of SGD to the Group’s loss net of taxation (2023: profit net
of taxation) would have been $997,000 higher (2023: $1,494,000 lower).

(d)	 Foreign currency risk

The Group has minimal transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases that are denominated in a
currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities, primarily SGD. It is not the Group’s policy
to enter into derivative forward foreign exchange contracts for hedging and speculative purposes.

The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign operations, namely
Australia and China. The Group’s net investments in Australia and China are not hedged as currency positions in
Australia Dollars (AUD) and Renminbi (RMB) are considered to be long-term in nature.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the RMB and AUD exchange
rates (against SGD), with all other variables held constant, on the Group’s profit net of taxation.

Group

2024 2023

Profit, net of taxation

Increase/(decrease)

$’000 $’000

RMB - strengthened 5% 187 191

- weakened 5% (187) (191)

AUD - strengthened 5% 295 398

- weakened 5% (295) (398)

SLB Development Ltd.
Annual Report 2024

127Notes to the
Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 May 2024

36.	 Capital Management

The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy
capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions. To
maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders, return capital to
shareholders or issue new shares. No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the financial